



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8402/2023**

ROHAN RAMESH SAIL & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ishan Agrawal and Mr. Aman
Singhania, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Jatin Singh, Mr. Keshav Sehgal,
Mr. Shivam Gaur & Mr. Kshitij Joshi,
Advs. for R-1.
M: 9999989899
Email: keshav.law@gmail.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
13.02.2024

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 18th July, 2024.

By Order

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 13, 2024

kr