



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8402/2023

ROHAN RAMESH SAIL & ORS.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Jatin Singh, Mr. Keshav
Sehgal, Mr. Shivam Gaur, Mr.
Kshitij Joshi, Mr. Aryan
Kumar, Advs. for R-1/UOI
Ms. Muskan Malhotra, Adv. for
R-4/PNBHFL
Mr. Shivam, Adv. for R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **18.07.2024**

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. None appeared on behalf of the petitioners when the matter was called.
3. Learned counsels for respondents No.1 and 4 are present.
4. In view of the recent directions passed by the Supreme Court in **Sanjeev Kumar v. Union of India in SLP No. 11307/2023 dated 16.07.2024**, the matter is adjourned.
5. Re-notify on 21.11.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JULY 18, 2024

sp