



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8402/2023**
ROHAN RAMESH SAIL & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
21.11.2024
List on 20.03.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2024/sw