



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8402/2023**

ROHAN RAMESH SAIL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ishan Agrawal and Mr. Aman
Singhania, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jatin Singh, Mr. Keshav Sehgal,
Mr. Shivam Gaur, Mr. Kshitij Joshi, Mr. Aryan
Kumar and Ms. Nandita Sharma, Advocates for
R1.

Mr. Sidhant Malik, Advocate for R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

20.03.2025

%

It is already 04:40 p.m.

No time left.

List on 27.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 20, 2025/jg