



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8402/2023**

ROHAN RAMESH SAIL & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishan Agarwal, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shivangi Mishra, Adv.
(through VC) for PNBHFL.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **06.08.2025**

**For referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation ‘For
the Nation’**

At the joint request of the parties, the matter is referred for mediation. Accordingly list the matter before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on **12.08.2025 at 12:00 pm.**

Registry is requested to do the needful.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 6, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any