



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8402/2023 and CM APPL. 35464/2025

ROHAN RAMESH SAIL & ORS.Petitioners
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Venancio D'Costa and Ms. Gauri
Goel, Advocate for R4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
27.08.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 13.10.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 27, 2025/jg