



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8402/2023 and CM APPL. 35464/2025**

ROHAN RAMESH SAIL & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Prayuj Sharma, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Ms. Gauri Goel, Advocate for R4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

13.10.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of parties informs the court that the matter has been referred to mediation and the process of mediation is still underway.
2. Accordingly, prayer is made to adjourn the matter.
3. At request, re-notify on 03.03.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/jg