



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8402/2023 & CM APPL. 35464/2025**
ROHAN RAMESH SAIL & ORS.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Gauri Goel, Adv. for R-4.
(through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

25.04.2026

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the Notification bearing No. 64/G-4/Genl.-1/DHC dated 27th February, 2026, the present matter is taken up today, i.e., 25th April, 2026.
3. The Court did not assemble today as the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in Division Bench-IX with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kshetarpal.
4. List on 28th April, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 25, 2026/sds